

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 88 of 2017

Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited **Versus** Mahendra Jain

|            |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| 12/12/2017 | <p>Mr. Kashif Shakeel, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Chopda, counsel for the respondent/s.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a weeks time to remove default.</p> <p>List this case in the month of January, 2018.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b><br/>Judge</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b><br/>Judge</p> <p>Rohit</p> |