

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No.88 of 2017

Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corpn Ltd.**Versus** Mahendra Jain & Anr.

30/01/2018	<p>Shri Kashif Shakeel, Shri Jishnu Choudhary and Shri Siddharth Sharma, Advocates for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri B.P. Sharma and Shri Vivek Chopda, Advocates for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Satish Gupta, Government Advocate for the State/ respondent No.2.</p> <p>After hearing counsel for the parties, the appeal appears to be arguable.</p> <p>It is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Shri B.P. Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Satish Gupta, learned Govt. Advocate accepts notice for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Since both the respondents are represented, PF need not be paid.</p> <p>Let record of the Court below be summoned.</p> <p>List the appeal immediately after receipt of record.</p> <p>Paper-book has already been filed by the appellant and the respondents have also received it.</p>	

List the matter in week commencing from 26th February, 2018.

Sd/

Sd/

JUDGE
(Prashant Kumar Mishra)

JUDGE
(Ram Prasanna Sharma)