

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**Arbitration Appeal No.88 of 2017**

Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited  
**Verses Mahendra Jain & Anr.**

26.02.2018	<p>Shri Jishnu Chodhary, Shri Sidharth Sharma and Shri Kasif Shakeel, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri BP Sharma, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri PK Bhaduri, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>The appellant has filed Paper Book at the time of admission of the appeal.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that record of the Court below is available, therefore, Registry may be directed to scrutinize the Paper Book and find out whether all the documents submitted by the parties have been made part of the Paper Book or not.</p> <p>Registry is directed to scrutinize the paper book as prayed by the parties and also to find out whether any documents which were not part of the record of the Court below, have been made part of the Paper Book.</p> <p>List this matter on <b>20.3.2018</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- <b>Judge</b> (Prashant Kumar Mishra)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- <b>Judge</b> (Ram Prasanna Sharma)</p>
------------	--