

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 88 of 2017

Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited **Versus** Mahendra Jain

14/01/2020	<p>Mr. Jishnu Choudhary with Mr. Siddarth Sharma and Kashif Shakeel, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. B. P. Sharma with Mr. Vivek Chopda, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Alok Bakshi, Additional A.G. with Mr. Ankur Kashyap, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on application(I.A. No.1) for stay.</p> <p>Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to pass any other order than what has been ordered on 02.07.2018. In terms of that order, all the interim applications are disposed off.</p> <p>Interim order passed on 02.07.2018 is accordingly made absolute.</p> <p>List this appeal for final hearing along with ARBA No.17 of 2018 in the week commencing 23rd of March, 2020.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>