

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 88 of 2017

Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited -**Versus**- Mahendra Jain & Anr.

31.01.2022	<p>None for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.P.Sharma, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.</p> <p>In the second call, though the respondent's counsel is present but the counsel for the appellant is again absent.</p> <p>The matter is referred to the Legal Aid to appoint a counsel on behalf of the appellant.</p> <p>The appellant shall also be informed that the counsel has failed to appear during the hearing despite several calls. The appellant may contact the Legal Aid Cell of the High Court.</p> <p>List after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE</p> <p>Ashok</p>