

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 88 of 2017

Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited **Versus** Mahendra Jain

ARBA/17/2018

20/06/2022	<p>Mr. Tanuj Patwardhan, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. B.P. Sharma, Mr. Arpit Agrawal & Mr. Anish Tiwari, Counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I. A. No. 02/2022 which is an application for recalling of the order dated 31.01.2022.</p> <p>Upon due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application supported by an affidavit, the same stands allowed.</p> <p>Counsel for the parties be allowed to appear as earlier counsel in both the cases.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>	
<i>Ruchi</i>		