

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 88 of 2017

Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited **Versus** Mahendra Jain

ARBA/17/2018

27/03/2023	<p>Shri Tanuj Patwardhan, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Trivikram Nayak, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing Counsel Shri Prafull N. Bharat is not well and could not come to court today and prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after 3 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Acting Chief Justice</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(N. K. Chandravanshi)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Jyoti</p>