

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 88 of 2017****Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited *versus*
Mahendra Jain****ARBA No. 17 of 2018****Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

19/11/2025	<p>Mr. Kashif Shakeel, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Deputy G.A. and Mr. Chakresh Tiwari, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted adjournment in the matters.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter in the month of February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>