

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 17 of 2018****MAHENDRA JAIN versus CHHATTISGARH STATE INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (C S I D C)****WITH****ARBA-88-2017****Order Sheet**

27/02/2026	<p>Mr. Suyash Gupta, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Attanu Ghosh, Deputy Government Advocate for the respondent-State.</p> <p>In order to hear these two appeals, the record of the arbitral tribunal would be necessary.</p> <p>Accordingly, record of the arbitral tribunal be called.</p> <p>List after requisition of the record.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>s@if</p>