



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 88 of 2017

Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited **versus**
Mahendra Jain and Anr.

ARBA/17/2018

Order Sheet

<p>10/04/2026</p>	<p>Mr. Suyash Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kashif Shakeel, Counsel for the Appellant in ARBA No.88/2017 and for Respondent No.1 in ARBA No.17/2018.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant submits that arguing counsel Mr. Kashif Shakeel is hospitalized, therefore, time may be granted.</p> <p>As prayed, list these cases in the week commencing 27.07.2026.</p> <p align="center">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p align="center">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Prakash</p>